terrenced.

.M.S.Vijaya Kumar M.Sc. Ph.D (Japan) amanujan Fellow (SERB-DST) Department of Studies in Chemistry University of Mysore, Manasagangotri

E-mail:vijay.savi@gmail.com/vijayakumar@chemistry.uni-mysore.ac.in Mysore 5% 006, Karnataka, INDIA

Date: 28-09-2020

Off: 0821-2419667

Cell: 7259366827

Sub: Selection of project assistant sponsored by the SERB-DST Ramanujan Fellowship

Ref: 1. SERB award letter number: SB/S2/RJN-153/2015 Dated 17-08-2016.

University Order No. DV3/308/RFA/2016-17, Dated 25-08-2020.

ORDER No. SERB-DST/RJN/MSV/2/2020-21 DATED: 28-9° 2020

Dr. Uma H.B is appointed as project assistant to work in the Fellowship project entitled "Utilization of Space Environmer" Science Experiments using Containerless Levitation Techi. of Rs.18,000/- (Consolidated) as per SERB-DST rules and regul

-DST Ramanujan bgravity Materials monthly fellowship

She is directed to work under the guidance of Dr.M.S.Vijaya Kumar, Ramanujan Fellow, Department of Studies in Chemistry, University of Mysore, Manasagangothri, Mysuru and to report herself for duty to the Chairman DOS in Chemistry, MGM, Mysore, through Dr. M.S.Vijaya Kumar, on or before 5th October, 2020. At the time of joining for duty, she is required to produce all the original marks cards and other related documents. Further she required to give an undertaking as follows.

"I understand that my employment as project assistant in SERB-DST Ramanujan Fellowship program under the guidance of Dr.M.S.Vijaya Kumar is purely on a temporary basis and I do hereby agree to give six months prior notice in the event, if I desire to go out of the project and my services may be opened off at any time without assigning any reason and I accept the

At the time of joining for duty, the candidate is required to give her official bank account number to which the fellowship would be transferred through NEFT from the Ramanujan Fellowship research grants. The appointment of the candidate is subjected to the disciplinary jurisdiction and control of the University of Mysore and SERB-DST, Delhi. By Order

Dr. Uma H.B, DOS in Chemistry, Manasagangothri, Mysore.

2. The Honorable Vice-chancellor, University of Mysore, Mysore

The Registrar, University of Mysore, Mysore

4. The Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysore

The Chairmam, DOS in Chemistry, Manasagangotri, Mysore 6. Dr. Monika Agarwal, Scientist E, Science & Engineering Research Board, New Delhi

Office file

B Shon Rox Deputy Registrar

Planning Development & Implementation University of Mysore MYSORE





ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ ಕಾರ್ಯಸೌಧ ಕ್ರಾಫರ್ಡ್ ಭವನೆ, ಅಂಚಿ ಪಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 406 ಮ್ರಸೂರು-570 005 ದನಾಂಕ: 25 -08-2020

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ಡಿವಿ3/308/RFA/2016-17 ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು, ರಸಾಯನಕಾಸ್ತ್ರ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಮಾನಸಗಂಗೋತ್ತಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು. ಮಾನ್ಯರ.

ವಿಷಯ: ಡಾ.ಎಂ.ಎಸ್. ವಿಜಯಕುಮಾರ್, ರಾಮಾನುಜನ್ ಫೆಲೋ ಇವರು SERB ಅನುದಾನದಿಂದ ಕೈಗೊಂಡಿರುವ ಯೋಜನೆಗೆ ಯೋಜನಾ ಸಹಾಯಕರನ್ನು ನೇಮಕ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ.

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ:1. ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು, ರಸಾಯನಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಮಾನಸಗಂಗೋತ್ರಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು ಇವರ ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:MGC/119/2020-21, dated: 06/08/2020.

2. SERB, New Delhi ಇವರ ಮಂಜೂರಾಕಿ ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: SB/S2/RJN-153/2015, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 17/08/2016

3. ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಯವರ ಆದೇಶ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 14/08/2020

ಮೇಲ್ಯಂಡ ವಿಷಯ ಮತ್ತು ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ, ಡಾ.ಎಂ.ಎಸ್. ವಿಜಯಕುಮಾರ್, ರಾಮಾನುಜನ್ ಫೆಲೋ ಇವರು SERB ಅನುದಾನದಿಂದ ಕೈಗೊಂಡಿರುವ "Utilization of Space Environment for Microgravity Materials Science Experiments using Containerless Levitation Technique"ಯೋಜನೆಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಒಬ್ಬರು ಯೋಜನಾ ಸಹಾಯಕರನ್ನು ಶಾಶ್ಕಾಲಿಕವಾಗಿ ಆಗಸ್ಟ್–2021 ರವರೆಗೆ ಅಥವಾ ಯೋಜನಾ ಅವಧಿ ಮುಗಿಯುವವರೆಗೆ ಮಾಹೆಯಾನ ಶಿಷ್ಯವೇತನ ರೂ. 18,000/-ಗಳಂತೆ ನೇಮಕ ಮಾಡುವ ಸಂಬಂಧ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯದ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಮತ್ತು ದಿನಪತ್ರಿಕೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಹೊರಡಿಸಲು ಹಾಗೂ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡಂತೆ • ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಸಮಿಕಿಯನ್ನು ರಚಿಸಿರುವುದಕ್ಕೆ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯನ್ನು ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.

| 01 | Hen'ble Vice-Chanceller, University of Mysore, | Chairman |
|------|---|---------------------|
| | 1 a di consenti | Member |
| 02 | Dean, Faculty of Science, University of Mysore, Mysuru | |
| 03 | Prof. Nagaraja Nam. | Member |
| | A Compression COIL WIYSUIN | External |
| 04 | Prof. J. Seetharamappa, Karnatak University, Dharwad | Member |
| | n-cw S Lokesh, | |
| | VSK University, Bellary | SERB-DST |
| non5 | Dr. M.S. Vijaya Kumar, Ramanujan Fellow, | Ramanujar Fellow |
| | DOS in Chemistry, Manasagangotri, Mysuru | |

Deputy Registrar Planning Development & Implement University of Mysore

MYSORE

ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಸಮಿತಿಯು ಸೂಚಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಗಳ ತರುವಾಯ ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಟ ಯೋಜನೆಯ ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಪರಿಶೋಧಕರೇ ನೇಮಕಾತಿ ಆದೇಶವನ್ನು ನೀಡಲು ಅನುಮತಿ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಅನಂತರ ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಸಮಿತಿಯ ನಡವಳಿ, ನೇಮಕಾತಿ ಆದೇಶ, ಕರ್ತವ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ವರದಿ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಂಡ ಪತ್ರ, ಅಂಕಪಟ್ಟಿಯ ಪ್ರತಿಗಳು ಹಾಗೂ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದವರ ಪಟ್ಟಿಯನ್ನು ಈ ಕಛೇರಿಗೆ ಕಳುಹಿಸಿಕೊಡಬೇಕೆಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಸಮಿತಿಯ ಬಾಹ್ಯ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ ನಿಯಾಮಾನುಸಾರ ಪ್ರಯಾಣ ಭತ್ಯೆ ಮತ್ತು ದಿನಭತ್ಯೆಯನ್ನು ಪಾವತಿಸಲು ಅನುಮತಿಸಿ, ಸದರಿ ವೆಚ್ಚಗಳನ್ನು ಯೋಜನೆಯ "Research Grant" ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆಯಿಂದ ಭರಿಸಲು ಆಡಳಿತಾತ್ಮಕ ಅನುಮತಿ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಕುಲಸಹವರಿಂದ ಕರಡು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿದೆ.

ನಿಮ್ಮ ನಂಬುಗೆಯ,

13. Short 2408/22

ಪ್ರತಿ:

- ಡಾ.ಎಂ.ಎಸ್. ವಿಜಯಕುಮಾರ್, ರಾಮಾನುಜನ್ ಫೆಲೋ, ರಸಾಯನಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಮಾನಸಗಂಗೋತ್ರಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು.
- 2. ಹಣಕಾಸು ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ಮೈಸೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು.
- ಅವರ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಲೆಕ್ಕಪರಿಶೋಧನೆ ಮತ್ತು ಲೆಕ್ಕಪತ್ರ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ಪ್ರಾಂತೀಯ (ವಿಭಾಗೀಯ) ಕಛೇರಿ, ಪರೀಕ್ಷಾ ಭವನ, ಮೈಸೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು.
- 4. ಕಛೇರಿ ಪ್ರತಿ.